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Leader’s message

We are now facing an increasingly complex environment, with changing 
geopolitics, tightening regulatory requirements, greater competition 
and higher stakeholder expectations. While needing to invest more, 
companies are also looking for ways to improve efficiency and lower 
costs, while managing the many risks of the business.

PwC has been adding value by providing professional services to energy, 
utilities and mining companies for more than 45 years in Indonesia. We 
help companies confront the industry’s most challenging changes and 
issues by developing effective solutions and strategies. 

We’re strong in many areas – including technology, people, process, 
data, governance and strategy. But our big strength is bringing them 
all together – making sure every project you undertake is connected to 
making your business stronger overall.

Sacha Winzenried
PwC Indonesia Energy, Utilities & Mining



Our Indonesian Energy, Utilities and Mining (EU&M) practice comprises over 350 
professionals across our lines of service - Assurance, Tax Services, Advisory, 
Consulting and Legal Services. This large group of professionals has deep industry 
knowledge providing us with the largest group of industry specialists in the Indonesian 
professional market. At PwC, we help our clients solve complex business problems by 
combining a global mindset and local resources with positive actions. Through our 
involvement with the Indonesian Petroleum Association (IPA), the Indonesian Mining 
Association (IMA), the Indonesian Coal Mining Association (ICMA), and other industry 
bodies we are helping to shape the industry as it progresses towards truly world-class 
standards. Senior members of our team sit on the Boards of both the IPA and IMA, together 
with key industry executives.

>2,100
Professionals >50

Partners and 
Technical Advisors

>45
Years in Indonesia 
and counting…

>50 %
Our audit market share 
in the EU&M industry*

In Indonesia

*based on 2016 market capitalisation.



Our services
Building trust and enhancing stakeholder value. Our industry-focused 
services provided to public and private clients bring value to business 
through sharing quality solutions. Our multi-disciplinary approach allows 
us to provide services beyond financial audit and taxation to a broad range 
of services from risk assurance, financial advisory, business consulting and 
performance improvement, to corporate legal services. 

PwC audits EU&M 
companies in all sectors. Our 
audit market share of EU&M 
companies in Indonesia is 
about 54% of all IDX-listed 
companies, based on market 
capitalisation. We assure our 
clients’ strategies through 
execution and reporting. 
We also provide assurance 
over any system, process 
or controls over any set of 
information to the highest 
PwC quality. 

•	 Risk Assurance Services
•	 Financial Audit
•	 Capital Markets and 

Accounting Advisory 
Services

Our reputation as a global 
market leader extends to 
tax services, where we have 
a commanding lead over 
the competition in both 
domestic and cross-border 
assignments. We optimise 
tax efficiency and contribute 
to overall corporate strategy 
through the formulation of 
effective tax strategies and 
innovative tax planning. 

•	 Corporate Tax
•	 International Tax
•	 Transfer Pricing (TP)
•	 Mergers & Acquisitions 

(M&A)
•	 VAT
•	 Tax Disputes
•	 International 

Assignments
•	 Customs
•	 Investment and 

Corporate Services

Our advisors implement an 
integrated suite of solutions 
covering deals and transaction 
support from deal strategy 
through to successful post-deal 
outcomes. We utilise our deep 
financial, analytical, industry 
and business process skills to 
provide our clients with advice 
and assistance to improve 
stakeholder value, build trust and 
boost performance. Around the 
world, organisations engage us to 
help them capture opportunities, 
navigate risk and deliver lasting 
change across business networks. 
Our team brings together a full 
range of functional and industry 
skills to help clients in Indonesia.  

•	 Business Recovery Services
•	 Capital Projects & 

Infrastructure
•	 Corporate Finance
•	 Corporate Value Advisory
•	 Deal Strategy
•	 Delivering Deal Value
•	 Transaction Services

Assurance
Services Tax Services Deals Services



At PwC Consulting, we 
help organisations to 
work smarter and grow 
faster. We consult with our 
clients to build effective 
organisations, innovate & 
grow, reduce costs, manage 
risk & regulations and 
leverage talent. Our aim is 
to support you in designing, 
managing and executing 
lasting beneficial change. 

•	 Management Consulting
•	 Risk Consulting
•	 Technology Consulting
•	 Strategy Consulting

We have established 
several specialised teams 
focused on providing 
cross-disciplinary and 
cross-industry support 
to specialised areas of 
the economy. Providing 
you with a single 
point of contact who 
understands you and 
your business.

•	 Japan Business Desk
•	 Korea Business Desk
•	 China Business Desk
•	 Entrepreneurial 

& Private Clients 
(EPC)

•	 Capital Market 
Services

•	 Capital Projects 
& Infrastructure 
(CP&I)

•	 Actuarial Services

Our legal practice helps clients 
achieve competitive advantage 
through strategy-driven, forward-
looking, and on-point legal advice 
that is aligned with our clients’ 
overall business strategies. Melli 
Darsa & Co. was established in 
2002 and since then, it has built a 
strong reputation as advocates and 
legal consultants, providing value 
added advice on the complexities 
and challenges of the Indonesian 
legal environment to both 
inbound investors and Indonesian 
corporations. From 17 July 2017, 
Melli Darsa & Co. has joined the PwC 
global network, complementing the 
existing services that are provided by 
PwC Indonesia. 

•	 Mergers & Acquisitions (M&A)
•	 Corporate Advisory
•	 Employment
•	 Capital Market & Securities
•	 Finance
•	 Litigation & Dispute Resolution

Consulting 
Services

Other Specialist 
ServicesLegal Services

We take pride in delivering value-added services by helping our clients improve transparency, governance, 
accountability and financial performance and return. 

Our starting point is matching your needs with our sector expertise, knowledge, professional objectivity and 
insights. We aim to have a continuing dialogue, listening to your priorities, understanding your issues and 
delivering sustainable solutions together. 



Energy

Mining

Carbon Market 
Participants

Power & 
Utilities

Renewable 
Energy

•	 Upstream oil and gas
•	 Midstream/pipeline 

operations
•	 Downstream
•	 LNG projects
•	 Coal bed methane
•	 Oilfield service 

providers
•	 EPC contractors for 

the EU&M sector
•	 O&M service 

providers
•	 Shale gas

•	 Biofuels (liquids, 
biogas, solid 
biomass)

•	 Hydropower
•	 Photovoltaic
•	 Solar thermal
•	 Wind
•	 Geothermal

•	 Clean Development 
Mechanism(CDM) 
project developers

•	 Carbon buyers 
(including financial 
institutions and 
carbon funds)

•	 Carbon sellers

•	 Power generation
•	 Geothermal
•	 Water and waste 

treatment plants
•	 Utility equipment 

suppliers 
•	 Utility service 

providers
•	 Renewable and 

carbon market 
participants 

•	 Minerals mining
•	 Coal mining
•	 Coal briquette 

manufacturers
•	 Mineral sand miners
•	 Mining industry 

service providers 
•	 Smelters and 

downstream 
processing

Our clients



Our Approach Our Reach

Our People

Our Knowledge

We take the time to listen, question and understand 
our clients’ goals as well as their competitive and 
regulatory environment. Then we tap into our global 
network, deep industry expertise, strong judgement and 
experience to help each client create the kind of value 
they are looking for.

The cornerstone of our approach is the belief that 
developing strong relationships with clients unlocks 
value and meaningful results – and further strengthens 
the capabilities of our network. This is how we do 
business. 

And we believe that’s why more than 80% of the 
Fortune Global 500 companies work with PwC.

We can be wherever clients need us to be. With a 
network of over 13,500 staff dedicated to energy, 
utilities and mining companies with 13 centres of 
excellence covering major regions worldwide, we are 
able to be where our clients need us most.

We work with all types of companies and industry 
stakeholders across all markets. Our centres of 
excellence enable us to focus on particular aspects 
of the energy market in each location, and cross-
fertilise that insight across our activities and services 
worldwide.

We draw our people from quality talent pools and 
develop them to set the standard in our sector. Our 
ability to attract the best people is reflected in  our 
success in various employment awards. For example, 
we are ranked #56 in Fortune’s “100 Best Companies 
to work for” list in 2018 and PwC has been recognised 
for 14 years in a row.

 Our people develop their knowledge by being 
immersed in the local markets they serve but also 
gain a global perspective from their experience in a 
worldwide organisation.

Our worldwide network of industry specialists 
is linked by a sophisticated internal knowledge 
management system, giving us the tools to input 
insights from our specialists around the globe and 
draw upon the most up-to-date information for the 
benefit of our clients.

Our program of ‘thought leadership’ is widely 
respected. From roundtable discussions to industry 
surveys, we share knowledge with our clients on 
industry issues. Each year, we prepare industry 
reports and gather opinions on the issues that are 
of key strategic importance to our clients and the 
challenges that lie ahead.  

What makes us different?
In 2017, 84% of Fortune 
Global 500 companies 
worked with PwC



Global energy, utilities & mining centres 
of excellence

13 Regional EU&M centres of exellence

Other important EU&M centres

Buenos Aires

Rio De JaneiroSantiago

Caracas

Houston
Philadelphia
New York

Aberdeen

Stanvanger

The Hague
Paris

Moscow

Dubai

Lagos

Capetown

New Delhi

Beijing

Kuala Lumpur
Singapore

Manila

Jakarta

Perth
Melbourne

London

San Francisco

Calgary

The PwC network has 13 Centres of Excellence for EU&M  
around the world, including Jakarta, Indonesia. These 
centres are interconnected and dedicated to knowledge 
development within the EU&M industry.  They enable our 
clients to have continuous access to our vast knowledge and 
direct access to our global experts. 



Thought Leadership

We lead the market in sharing our knowledge and viewpoints on the Energy, Utilities & Mining 
sectors, both globally and in Indonesia.

Visit https://www.pwc.com/id/en/pwc-publications/industries-publications/energy--utilities-
--mining-publications.html to download or order hardcopies of reports

Indonesia Global
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Batu Gunung Mulia (E3)

Batualam Selaras (B3)

Baturona Adimulya (B3)

Berau Bara Energi (E2)

Berau Coal (E2)

Bharinto Ekatama (E3)

Bhumi Rantau Energi (E3)

Bina Insan Sukses Mandiri (E2)

Binamitra Sumberarta (E3)

Borneo Indobara (E3)

Bukit Asam Tbk (B3)

Bukit Baiduri Energi (E3)

Bukit Bara Utama (B3)

Bukit Enim Energi, PT (B3)

Bukit Sunur (B3)

Bumi Bara Perkasa (B3)

Bumi Enggang Khatulistiwa, PT (E3)

Cahaya Energi Mandiri (E3)

Cipta Buana Seraya, PT (B3)

Citra Tobindo Sukses Perkasa, PT (B3)

Danau Mashitam  (B3)

Daya Bambu Sejahtera (B3)

Diva Kencana Borneo (E3)

Duta Tambang Rekayasa (E2)

Ekasatya Yanatama, PT (E3)

Energi Batubara Indonesia, PT (D3)

Fajar Bumi Sakti (E3)

Fajar Sakti Prima (E2)

Firman Ketaun Perkasa (E3)

Garda Tujuh Buana Tbk (E2)
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Adaro Indonesia (E3)

Adimitra Baratama Nusantara (E3)

Agung Bara Prima, PT (E3)

Allied Indo Coal (B3)

Antang Gunung Meratus (E3)

Anugerah Bara Hampang (D3)

Anugerah Bara Kaltim (E3)

Anzawara Satria, PT (E3)

Arutmin Indonesia (E3)

Arzara Baraindo (E3)

Asia Multi Investama, PT (B3)

Asmin Bara Bronang (D3)

Asmin Bara Jaan, PT (D3)

Asmin Koalindo Tuhup, PT (D3)

Astaka Dodol (B3)

Astri Mining Resources (E3)

Bahari Cakrawala Sebuku, PT (E3)

Bangun Banua Persada Kalimantan (E3)

Bangun Korin Utama, PT (B3)

Bara Indah Lestari (B3)

Bara Jaya Utama (E2)

Bara Kumala Sakti (E3)

Bara lndah Lestari, PT (B3)

Bara Tabang (E2)

Baradinamika Mudasukses (E2)

Baramarta (E3)

Baramega Citra Mulia Persada (E3)

Baramulti Suksessarana (E3)

Baramutiara Prima (B3)

Barasentosa Lestari (B3)
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Tin
Gold & Silver
Nickel, Bauxite, Gold
Nickel, Bauxite, Gold
Nickel, Bauxite, Gold
Copper
Nickel
Nickel
Gold
Gold and Silver
Gold, Copper
Gold
Gold, Copper & Silver
Diamond
Bauxite
Bauxite
Bauxite
Gold
Gold
Granite
Bauxite
Gold
Gold
Tin
Nickel
Gold
Gold, Copper
Gold
Iron Ore
Gold, Copper
Gold, Copper
Iron Ore
Gold
Zircon
Tin
Nickel

COMPANYN0 COMMODITY
Aega Prima (C3)
Agincourt Resources (A2)
Aneka Tambang (Persero) Tbk. (F3, G2, G3)
Aneka Tambang (Persero) Tbk. (B2, D2)
Aneka Tambang (Persero) Tbk. (C4)
Batutua Kharisma Permai (C4)
Bintang Delapan Mineral (F3)
Bumi Konawe Abadi (BKA)  (F3)
Bumi Suksesindo (D4)
Cibaliung Sumberdaya (C4)
Dwinad Nusa Sejahtera (B3)
Ensbury Kalteng Mining (D3)
Freeport Indonesia (I3)
Galuh Cempaka (E3)
Gunung Bintan Abadi (B2)
Gunung Sion (B2)
Harita Prima Abadi Mineral (D3)
Indo Muro Kencana (D3)
J Resources Bolaang Mongondow (F2)
Karimun Granite (B2)
Karya Utama Tambangjaya (C3)
Kasongan Bumi Kencana (D3)
Meares Soputan Mining/Tambang Tondano Nusajaya (G2)
Mitra Stania Prima (C3)
Mulia Pacific resources (F3)
Natarang Mining (B4)
Amman Mineral (formerly Newmont) (E4)
Nusa Halmahera Minerals (G2)
Persada Indo Tambang (B3)
Rio Tinto Indonesia (I3)
Sago Prima Pratama (J Resources Seruyung) (E2)
Sebuku Iron Lateritic Ores (E3)
Sumatra Cooper & Gold (B3)
Takaras Inti Lestari (D3)
Timah (Persero) Tbk (B2, C3)
Vale Indonesia Tbk (F3)

Major Mineral Producers Current Mineral
Licenses/Contracts

Non Precious Metal Smelter - Existing 

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Zirkon
Nikel
Nikel 
Nikel
Zirkon
Zirkon
Nikel
Mangan
Bijih Besi
Nikel
Nikel
Zirkon
Aluminium
Nikel
Bauksit

Mangan
Zirkon
Zirkon
Bijih Besi
Zirkon
Nikel
Bijih Besi
Zirkon
Copper
Zirkon
Tin
Zirkon
Nikel
Bauksit 
Zirkon

N/A
1,450,000
3,000,000

292,000
N/A
N/A

900,000
48,000

220,000
696,000

1,100,000
N/A

225000
2,500,000

850,000

54,000
N/A
N/A

16,330,000
N/A

360,000
656,250

N/A
1000000

N/A
41000

N/A
 8,000,000 
3,000,000

N/A

COMPANYNo COMMODITY CAPACITY (TONNES)
Agung Persada (D3)
Aneka Tambang (F3)
Bintang Delapan Mineral (F3)
Bintang Timur Steel (C4)
Borneo Lintas Serawak (D3)
Bumi Kencana Sentosa (D3)
Cahaya Modern Metal Industri (D2)
Century Metalindo (C4)
Delta Prima Steel (D3)
Fajar Bhakti Lintas Nusantara (G3)
Gebe Industry Nickel (G3)
Harapan Mandiri (D3)
Inalum Asahan (A2)
Indoferro (C4)
"Indo Chemical Alumnia(Antam, Showa 
Denko & Marubeni Corp.) - Antam Tayan (D2)"
Indotama Ferro Alloy (C4)
Irvan Prima Pratama (D3)
Katingan Inmas Sarana  (D3)
Krakatau Posco (C4)
Lubuk Katingan Perdana (D3)
Macika Mineral Industri (F3)
Meratus Jaya Iron Steel(E3)
Monochem Surya (C4)
Smelting (D4)
Takaras Inti Lestari, PT (D3)
Timah Tbk. (B2, C3)
Usaha Maju (D3)
Vale Indonesia (F3)
Well Harvest Winning (D3)
Zirmet Mining (D3)

Source: Ministry of Energy and Mineral Resources of Republic of Indonesia, PwC Analysis

1
2

3

4
5
6
7
8
9

Pasir Besi 
Nickel Pig Iron

Smelting Grade Alumnia

Nikel 
Nickel
Mangan
Ferronickel
Bauksit
Bijih Besi

 108,000 
 120,000 

 1,000,000 

 252,000 
 38,000 

 350,000  
 60,000 

 - 
 2,500,000 

 

COMPANYNo COMMODITY CAPACITY (TONNES)
Adiguna Usaha Semesta (C4)
Aneka Tambang (Persero) Tbk. - 
Konawe (F3)
Aneka Tambang (Persero) Tbk. - 
Mempawah (C2)
Ang and Fang Brothers (F3)
Aquila Nickel (Solway Group) (F3)
Asia Mangan (F3)
Asia Mineral Mining (F3)
Baramas Mandiri (D2)
Batu Licin Steel (E3)

Non Precious Metal Smelter - Planning and Development 

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

Timbal dan Seng
Nikel 
Nikel 
Bauksit 
Nikel
Nikel 
Alumina
Nikel 
Nikel
Nikel 
Nikel 
Nikel
Ferronickel
Nikel 
Steel
Bauxite/Alumina
Bauksit 
Copper
Copper
Nikel  
Nikel 
Sponge FeNi
Iron Ore
Timbal
Nikel 
Nikel
Bauksit 
Seng
Nickel Pig Iron
Timbal dan Seng
Iron Ore
Ferronickel
Nikel
Pasir Besi 
Nikel 
Nikel 
Nikel 
Copper
Bauksit 
Nikel
Nikel
Nikel  
Nikel 
Nikel
Bijih Besi
Nikel
Pasir Besi 
Nikel 
Tin Chemical
Hydroxy Nickel Carbonate

 30,000 
 500,000 
 377,000 

 6,000,000 
 700,000 
 100,000 

 4,500,000 
 288,889 
 61,667 

 700,000 
 855,000 
 45,000 
 27,000 

 300,000 
 900,000 

 2,000,000 
 370,000 

 5,000,000 
 800,000 
 108,000 
 390,000 

 2,000,000 
 1,500,000 

 360,000 
 500,000 
 200,000 

 6,660,000 
 60,000 

 110,000 
 360,000 
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COMPANYNo COMMODITY CAPACITY (TONNES)
BCMG Tani Berkah (C4)
Bhineka Sekarsa Adidaya (F3)
Bima Cakra Perkasa Mineralindo (F3)
Bintan Alumina Indonesia (B2)
Bintang Smelter Indonesia (F3)
Bola Dunia Mandiri  (F3)
Borneo Alumindo Prima (D3)
Bososi Pratama (D2)
Cinta Jaya Mining (E3)
Cipta Djaya Surya (F3)
COR Industri Indonesia (F3)
Elite Kharisma Utama (F3)
Feni Haltim (G2)
First Pasific Mining  (G2)
Gunung Garuda (A2)
Harita Prima Abadi (D2)
Indo Kapuas Alumina (B2)
Indosmelt (E3)
Indovasi Mineral (D4)
Integra Mining Nusantara (F3)
Jilin Metal Indonesia (F3)
Jinghuang Indonesia (F3)
Jogja Magasa (D4)
Kapuas  Prima Citra (F3)
Karyatama Konawe Utara (F3)
Kembar Emas Sultra  (F3)
Kendawangan Putra Lestar (D3)
Kobar Lamandau Mineral (D3)
Konawe Nikel Nusantara (F3)
Lumbung Mineral Sentosa (C4)
Mandan Steel (E3)
Mapan Asri Sejahtera (F3)
Megah Surya Pertiwi (G3)
Megatop Inti Selaras  (C4)
Mingzhu Internasional Co. Ltd (F3)
Multi Baja Industri (D4)
Nusajaya Persadatama Mandiri (F3) 
Nusantara Smelting (E2)
Nusapati Alumina Refinery (D2)
PAM METALINDO (F3)
Pernick Sultra (F3)
Putra Mekongga Sejahtera  (F3)
Riota Jaya Lestari  (F3)
Sambas Mineral Mining   (F3)
Sebuku Iron Lateritic Ore (Silo Group) (E3)
Stargate Pacific Resources (D2)
Sumber Suryadaya Prima (C4)
Surya Saga Utama (F3)
Timah (C3, C4)
Weda Bay Nickel (G2)

Source: Official website of Energy and Mineral Resources of Republic of Indonesia, PwC  Analysis
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72
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74

75

76

77

78

79
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81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

Gorby Putra Utama (B3)

Graha Panca Karsa, PT (E3)

Gunung Bayan Pratama Coal (E3)

Guruh Putra Bersama, PT

Hanson Enery Martapura (B3)

Ilthabi Bara Utama (E2)

Indexim Coalindo (E2)

Indominco Mandiri (E2)

Indomining (E3)

Insani Bara Perkasa (E3)

Interex Sacra Raya (E3)

Internasional Prima Coal (E3)

Intitirta Primasakti (B3)

Jangkar Prima, PT (E3)

Jembayan Muarabara (E3)

Jorong Barutama Greston (E3)

Kadya Caraka Mulya (E3)

Kalimantan Energi Lestari (E3)

Kalimantan Energi Utama (E3)

Kaltim Global (B3)

Kaltim Prima Coal (E2)

Karbindho Abesyapradhi (B3)

Kartika Selabumi Mining (E3)

Karya utama banua (E3)

Kayan putra utama coal (E2)

Kemilau rindang abadi (E3)

Kendilo Coal Indonesia (E3)

Kideco Jaya Agung (E3)

Kilisuci Paramita (B3)

Kitadin Tandung Mayang (E2)

61

62
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66

65

Perdana Maju Utama, PT (E3)

Perkasa Inakakerta (E2)

Pesona Khatulistiwa Nusantara (E2)

Pipit Mutiara Jaya (E2)

Praharana Muda Parama, PT (E3)

Riau Bara Harum (B3)

Santan Batubara (E2)

Sari Andara Persada (B3)

Semesta Centramas (E3)

Senamas Energindo Mineral (D3)

Senamas Energindo Mulia (E3)

Serongga sumber lestari (E3)

Sinar Kumala Naga (E3)

Singlurus pratama (E3)

Sumber Kurnia Buana (E3)

Sungai Belati Coal (B3)

Sungai Danau Jaya, PT (E3)

Suprabari Mapanindo Mineral (D3)

Tambang Damai (E2)

Tanito Harum (E3)

Tanjung Alam Jaya (E3)

Teguh Sinar abadi (E3)

Telen Orbit Prima (D3)

Tri Aryani (B3)

Trisensa Mineral Utama (E3)

Trisula Kencana Sakti, PT (E3)

Trubaindo Coal Mining (E3)

Tunas Inti Abadi (E3)

Tunas Muda Jaya (E3)

Wahana Baratama Mining (E3)
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Kuansing lnti Makmur, PT (B3)

Kusuma Raya Utama (B3)

Lahai Coal (D3)

Lamindo Inter Multikon (E2)

Lanna Harita Indonesia (E3)

Lembuswana (E3)

Madhucon Indonesia (B3)

Mahakam Sumber Jaya (E3)

Mamahak Coal Mining E3)

Mandiri Intiperkasa (E2)

Mantimin Coal Mining (E3)

Manunggal Inti Arthamas (B2)

Marunda Graha Mineral (D3)

Media Djaya Bersama, PT (A2)

Mega Alam Sejahtera (E2)

Mega Prima Persada (E3)

Merge Mining Industry, PT (E3)

Metalindo Bumi Raya (E3)

Minemex Indonesia (B3)

Multi Harapan Utama (E3)

Multi sarana avindo E3)

Multi Tambangjaya Utama (D3)

Nan Riang (B3)

Nuansa Cipta Coal Investment (E3)

Nusantara Berau Coal (E2, E3)

Nusantara Thermal Coal (B3)

Padangbara Sukses Makmur (E3)

Paramitha Cipta Sarana, PT (E3)

Parisma Jaya Abadi, PT (E3)

Pendopo Energi Batubara, PT (B3)
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Abadi Batubara Cemerlang (B3)

Ade Putra Tanrajeng  (E2)

Adimas Baturaja Cemerlang (B3)

Anugrah Energi (B3)

Anugrah Gunung Mas (D3)

Banyan Koalindo Lestari (B3)

Bara Adhipratama (B3)

Bara Karsa Lestari (E2)

Bara Karya Agung (E3)

Bara Pramulya Abadi (E3)

Bara Sejati (E2)

Batubara Duaribu Abadi (D3)

Batubara Selaras Sapta (E3)

Birawa Pandu Selaras (E2)

Brian Anjat Sentosa (E2)

Bumi Kaliman Sejahtera (E2)

Bumi Laksana Perkasa (E2)

Bumi Murau Coal (E2)

Cahaya Alam (E3)

Cipta Wanadana (B3)

Citra Global Artha (E2)

Delma Mining Corporation (E2)

Dermaga Energi (E2)

Duta Sejahtera (E3)

Ganda Alam Makmur (E2)

Gorby Energy (B3)

Gorby Global Energi (B3)

Gunung Bara Utama (E3)

Hanson Energy (Baturaja) (B3)
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Jaya Mineral,  PT (E2)

Juloi Coal (D3)

Kalbara Energi Pratama (E2)

Kalteng Coal (D2)

Kaltim Mineral, PT (E2)

Karya Borneo Agung (E2)

Karya Bumi Baratama (B3)

Karya Manunggal (I3)

Karya Usaha Pertiwi, PT (E2)

Khazana Bumi Kaliman (E2)

Loa Haur, PT (E2)

Mahakam Bara Energi (E2)

Mahakam Energi Lestari (E2)

Maruwai Coal (D2)

Mustika Indah Permai (B3)

Orkida Makmur, PT (E2)

Papua Inti Energi (I3)

Pari Coal (E3)

Persada Multi Bara (E2)

Piranti Jaya Utama (D3)

Ratah Coal (D2)

Sarwa Sembada Karyabumi (B3)

Selo Argodedali (B3)

Selo Argokencono Sakti (B3)

Silau Kencana, PT (E2)

Sriwijaya Bintang Tiga Energi (B3)

Sumber Api (E2)

Sumber Barito Coal (D2)

Tambang Batu Bara Harum (E2)
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Alexis Perdana Minerals (D4)
Arafura Surya Alam (F2)
Batutua Lampung Elok (B3)
Bengkulu Utara Gold (B3)
Citra Palu Mineral (F3)
Dairi Prima Mineral (A2)
Gag Nickel (G3)
Gorontalo Minerals (F2)
Gorontalo Sejahtera (F2)
Grasada Multinational (E3)
Iriana Mutiara Indeburg (I3)
Iriana Mutiara Mining (I3)
Irja Eastern Minerals (I3)
Jogja Magasa Iron (D4)
Kalimantan Surya Kencana (D3)
Masmindo Dwi Area (F3)
Mindoro Tiris Emas (B3)
Musi Rawas Gold (B3)
Nabire Bakti Mining (I3)
Nusa Palapa Minerals (A2)
Oxindo Exploration (F2)
Pasifik Masao Mineral (D3)
Pelsart Tambang Kencana (E3)

1
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15
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22
23

Gold
Gold
Gold, Silver
Gold, copper
Gold
Zinc & Lead
Iron, nickel
Gold, copper
Gold
Marble
Gold
Nickel
Gold, copper
Iron Ore Placer
Gold, copper
Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold, copper
Gold, Copper
Gold
Gold
Gold

COMPANYNo COMMODITY

Major Mineral Exploration /
Pre-Production Companies

Current Mineral
Licenses/Contracts

Puncak Baru Jayatama (F2)
Sorikmas Mining (A2)
Southern Arc Minerals, West Lombok & 
Taliwang, Sumbawa (E4)
Sulawesi Cahaya Mineral (F3)
Suma Heksa Sinergi  (B3, C4, D2)
Sumbawa Timur Mining (E4)
Tambang Mas Sangihe (G2)
Weda Bay Nickel (G2)
Woyla Aceh Mineral (A1)
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Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold
Nickel
Gold, Copper
Gold
Gold
Nickel
Gold

COMPANYNo COMMODITY

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

500

2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

M
ill

io
n 

to
nn

es

Year

Coal production 2007 - 2015

Source: Official website of Energy and Mineral Resources of Republic of Indonesia, Indonesian 
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Lubuk Tutung
(Anchorage) (E2)

Tarakan (Anchorage)
10,000 DWT (E2)

Tanah Merah Coal Terminal
80,000 DWT (E3)

Hasnur Coal Terminal (river)
24,000 DWT (E3)

Muara Pantai (Anchorage)
20,000 DWT (E2)

Tanjung Pemancingan
(Anchorage) 7,000   DWT (E3)

Muara Bangkong
7,000 DWT (B3)

Ciwandan 6,000  DWT (C4)C40

C41

C42

C43

Muara Berau
50,000 DWT (E3)

C44

Tembilahan Sel Bangkong
(Anchorage) (C3)

C45

Tanah Kuning
(Anchorage) (E2)

C46

Mesuji (B4)C47

Biak / Bia (I3)C48

Tanjung Api-Api port 
65,000 DWT (B3)C50

Miang Besar Coal Terminal
400,000 DWT (E2)

C51

Bengkulu Pilot Station (B3)C52

Panjang Port (B4)C49

Paiton PEC (Unloading Port)
12,000 DWT (D4)

C53

Paiton PLN (Unloading Port)
12,000 DWT (D4)

C54

Pulau Tikus (Anchorage)
6,000 DWT (B3)

C55

Tapin Coal Terminal
30,000 DWT (E3)

C56

Asam-Asam 1-2 130 MW (D3)

Barru 1-2 100 MW (E3)

Belawan 1-4 260 MW (A2)

Bukit Asam 1-4 260 MW (B3)

Gresik 1-2 200 MW (D4)

Gresik 3-4 400 MW (D4)

Indramayu 990 MW (C4)

Labuan 600 MW (C4)

Labuhan Angin 1-2 230 MW (A2)

Lombok 269 MW (E4)

Lontar 1-3 945 MW (C4)

Mahakam 429 MW (E3)

Muara Karang 4-5 400 MW (C4)

Nagan Raya 220 MW (A2)

Ombilin 180 MW (B3)

Pacitan 1-2 630 MW (D4)

Paiton 800 MW (D4)

Paiton 9 660 MW (D4)

Pelabuhan Ratu 1050 MW (C4)

Perak 100 MW (D4)

Priok 1-2 100 MW (C4)

Rembang 660 MW (D4)

Major Coal Fired Power Plants
(CFPP) Existing (PLN)

Tambang Mulia, PT (E2)

Tanur Jaya (E2)

Tekno Orbit Persada (E2)

Telen Eco Coal (E2)

Tiwa Abadi, PT (E2)

Tri Panuntun Persadha (E2)

Yamabhumi Palaka (D2)
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Muara Banyu Asin
(Anchorage) (B3)

Cigading Port
10,000 DWT (C4)

Taboneo (Anchorage)
20,000 DWT (D3)

Kumai Bay (Anchorage) (D3)

Muara Sabak
(Anchorage) (B3)

Jorong (Anchorage)
12,000 DWT (E3)

Muara Satui (Anchorage)
10,000 DWT (E3)

Apar Bay (Anchorage)
10,000 DWT (E3)

Adang Bay (Anchorage)
12,000 DWT (E3)

Muara Jawa
10,000 DWT (E3)

Bontang Coal Terminal 
68,000 DWT(E2)

Tj. Petang (Anchorage)
12,000 DWT (E3)

Sebuku (Anchorage)
12,000 DWT (E3)

Balikpapan Pilot
Station (E3)

Coal Terminals /Anchorage Points
Balikpapan Coal Terminal
80,000 DWT (E3)

Sungai Pakning (Anchorage)
10,000 DWT (B2)

Bontang Coal Terminal
90,000 DWT (E2)

Sistem Barito 533 MW (E3)

Sumbar Pesisir 1,2 Teluk Sirih  

224 MW (B3)

Suralaya 3400 MW (C4)

Tambak Lorok 1-2 100 MW (D4)

Tambak Lorok 3  200 MW (D4)

Tanjung Awar-awar 1 350 MW (D4)

Tanjung Jati B 1-4 2,640 MW (D4)

Tarahan 3-4 200 MW (C4)

Tarahan, Sebalang  220 MW (C4)

Banjarsari 1-2 250 MW (B3)

Celukan Bawang 1-3 380 MW (D4)

Cilacap 1-2 600 MW (C4)

Cirebon 660 MW (C4)

Jeneponto 1-2 200 MW (E4)

Keban Agung Baturaja 1-2 225 MW (B3)

Kendari 109 MW (F3)

Paiton 3 Exp 815 MW (D4)

Paiton JP 1220 MW (D4)

Paiton PEC 1230 MW (D4)

Simpang Belimbing 1.2 227 MW (B3)

Tanjung Kasam 110 MW (B2)

Major Coal Fired Power Plants
(CFPP) Existing (IPP)
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